WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM
ITEM #: VIIC DATE: March 15. 2024
TOPIC/TITLE: Travel Requests

PRESENTER: Administrator

ORIGIN

] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
il ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

] ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

] BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

[l STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
< BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
] OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

L] NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
] PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

[] DATE:

] ACTION:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
As per Board policy the attached travel requests must be approved by the Board.
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:
Attached: Mental Health Therapist (Mental Health International Trauma Conf., Boston, MA, 4/30/24-5/5/24);
Migrant Program Advocate and Migrant Program Assistant (National Association of State Directors of Migrasnt
Education, Portland, OR 4/21-24/24); Southside Staff (Ron Clark Academy, Atlanta, GA. 6/3-5/24); WCHS
Teacher/Students (DECA International Career Development Conf., Anaheim, CA, 4/27/24-5/1/24); WCHS CTE
Teachers (National ACTE Vision Conf., San Antonio, TX, 12/4-7/24); WCHS Staft/Students (Portal 31, Harlan
County, 4/19/24).
IMPACT ON RESOURCES: Please see attached documentation.
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION;

A)/mmended

SUPERINTENDENT’S COMMENDATION: o Not Recommended




WOODFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS
OUT OF STATE OR OVERNIGHT
TRAVEL REQUEST

INDIVIDUAL/STAFF REQUESTING

Hannah Phillips

TRIP:

DATES OF TRIP: April 30-May 5

TRIP TO: Boston, MA

METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION: |Flight

ACCOMMODATIONS: Sheraton Boston Hotel, 30 Dalton St.
Boston, MA 02199

EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVE/

CURRICULUM CONNECTIONS:

Mental Health International Trauma
Conference — with over 40 trauma experts
present to provide insight and diverse

backgrounds on trauma approaches for
treatment. Information will include theories
such as family therapy, psychotherapy,

internal family systems approach, and
more.

CONFERENCE AGENDA: See Attached.
SEE ATTACHMENT
NUMBER OF One/District o)
PARTICIPANTS/SCHOOLS: - B4
(If more than one school, attach Cu;} S 8%
list of participants and their rg ;j glil
schools.) Wl . 20
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST: $3184.00 | B c‘é%
COST INCLUDES: Flight - $420.00 =8
Hotel - $2065.00
Training - $499.00
Meals - $200.00
FUNDING SOURCE: Grant Funded — 476IC
FUND MANAGER [Y] Recommended - :
RECOMMENDATION: Jill Hargis D)\Iot Recommended W ‘{ \Ja{%}’
PRINCIPAL/SUPERVISOR [4 Recommended k.~ y
RECOMMENDATION: Tracey [ ] Not Recommended /ﬁ—'%"z“_
Francis

SUPERINTENDENT
RECOMMENDATION: Danny

/ aN i g
[V Recommended IUQ._O M
[ ] Not Recommended

Reviewed/Revised: 05/19/03



IAdkins ]

Reviewed/Revised: 05/19/03



35th Annual Boston international Trauma Conference - Trauma Research Foundation
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35th Annual Boston International Trauma Conference - Trauma Research Foundation

2/21/24, 5:42 AM
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35th Annual Boston International Trauma Conference - Trauma Research Foundation

2/21/24, 9:42 AM
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35th Annual Boston International Trauma Canference - Trauma Research Foundation

2/21/24, 9:43 AM
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35th Annual Boston International Trauma Conference - Trauma Research Foundation

2i21/24, 9:43 AM
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35th Annual Boston International Trauma Conference - Trauma Research Foundation

2/21/24, 9:43 AM
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35th Annual Boston International Trauma Conference - Trauma Research Foundation

2/21/24, 9:43 AM
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35th Annual Boston International Trauma Conference - Trauma Research Foundation
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2/21/24, 9:43 AM 35th Annual Boston International Trauma Conference - Trauma Research Foundation
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2/21/24, 9:43 AM

35th Annual Boston International Trauma Conference - Trauma Research Foundation

o click here
2000 to beok today!

s ;j'_;f Trauma
wi.__gg Research
2% Foundation
= Dong More
Or call 800-325 or H17
& 830 AM - 2:00 AM

.l\-"

900 AM - 915 AM
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2/21/24, 9:43 AM 35th Annual Boston International Trauma Conference - Trauma Research Foundation
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35th Annual Boston International Trauma Conference - Trauma Research Foundation
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WOODFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS
OUT OF STATE OR OVERNIGHT
TRAVEL REQUEST

INDIVIDUAL/STAFF REQUESTING
TRIP:

‘-‘)Q_c__,en:o\q:rores . / Vet Flores.

CURRICULUM CONNECTIONS:

DATES OF TRIP: oq/2lJ24d -  od] zd]/24.

TRIP TO: "Poer\ond » Oregon.

METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION: dicplene .

ACCOMMODATIONS: The "%enton Qoﬁ\—lﬂxf\e\ ) CURIO collecior
oy Wit-oo

EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVE/

Nodionol  Mssectation of Sede

Dhcectord OF TE\TﬁmﬁT Edumﬁl—?oo

CNRSDME)
SGT h Aanocd A canT oastion

Congesence.

CONFERENCE AGENDA:
SEE ATTACHMENT

(attachal) -

NUMBER OF
PARTICIPANTS/SCHOOLS:

(If more than one school, attach
list of participants and their
schools.)

2

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST:

COST INCLUDES:

4 4.284 .=

FUNDING SOURCE:

38T £ M.

FUND MANAGER P& Recommended
RECOMMENDATION: 0 Not Recommended
PRINCIPAL/SUPERVISOR [XRecommended
RECOMMENDATION: O N/ot Recommendeg ‘
SUPERINTENDENT @ Recommended KN ow_, (/N
RECOMMENDATION: 0 Not Recommended

| o TOUEEEINDRNSRNEE ) o SN S BV S A N AR li e ]



2024 NATIONAL MIGRANT EDUCATION CONFERENCE

SUNDAY, APRIL 21 - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024 {N PORTLAND, OREGON

SATURDAY, APRIL 20, 2024

1:00 pm —5:00 pm

SUNDAY, APRIL 21, 2024
7:30 am —=3:45 pm
1:00 pm-3:30 pm
3:30 pm —4:00 pm
4:00 pm-6:15 pm
6:15 pm —8:00 pm

MONDAY, APRIL 22, 2024
7:00 am - 5:00 pm
7:30 am =5:00 pm
8:00 am —8:30 am
8:30 am —-10:00 am
10:00 am - 10:30 am
10:30 am - 12:00 pm
12:00 pm-1:30 pm
1:30 pm —3:00 pm
3:00 pm=3:30 pm
3:30 pm =5:00 pm

TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024
7:30 am —3:30 pm
8:00 am ~10:30am
8:00 am —8:30 am
8:30 am-10:00 am
10:00 am - 10:30 am
10:30 am - 12:00 pm
12:00 pm - 1:30 pm
1:30 pm - 3:00 pm
3:00 pm —-3:30 pm
3:30 pm =5:00 pm
7:00 pm -8:15 pm
8:30 pm-12:00am

TENTATIVE AGENDA

Registration

Registration

Parent Orientation Meeting {for parents and those working with parents)
Student Entertainment

Opening General Session

Welcome Reception (appetizers and mingling)

Registration

Exhibits Open

Student Entertainment

General Session

Break (coffee & hot tea) / Visit Exhibits
First Workshop Sessions

Lunch {on your own)

Second Workshop Sessions

Break (lemonade & iced tea) / Visit Exhibits
Third Workshop Sessions

Exhibits Open

Registration

Student Entertainment

General Session — Update from DC
Break (coffee & hot tea) / Visit Exhibits
Fourth Workshop Sessions

Lunch {on your own)

Fifth Workshop Sessions

Break (lemonade & iced tea) / Visit Exhibits
Sixth Workshop Sessions

“Destination 2025” Reception

Dance

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024

8:30 am -10:00 am
10:00 am - 10:30 am
10:30 am - 11:45 am
11:45 am- 1:00 pm

Seventh Workshop Sessions
Student Entertainment
Closing General Session
Closing Luncheon (provided)



WOODFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS
OUT OF STATE OR OVERNIGHT
TRAVEL REQUEST

INDIVIDUAL/STAFF REQUESTING

Jeremy Reynolds / Southside Elementary

TRIP: Staff
DATES OF TRIP: June 3 - 5, 2024
TRIP TO: Ron Clark Academy - Atlanta, GA

METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION:

Automobile

ACCOMMODATIONS:

Fairfield Inn & Suites
East Point, GA
$322.53 / room for two nights
$1,610 Total

EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVE/
CURRICULUM CONNECTIONS:

\We are planning to implement the house
system school-wide to improve the sense of
community and collaboration at Southside.
The Ron Clark Academy is the foremost
leader in this area.

CONFERENCE AGENDA:
SEE ATTACHMENT

DAY 1

DAY 2

B8:15-8:30am
8:30-9:00am
9:00-12:00pm
12:00-1:30pm
1:30-2:30pm
2:30-3:00pm
3:00-4:00pm

8:15-9:00am
9:00-12:00pm
12:00-1:30pm
1:30-2:30pm
2:30-3:0Cpm
3:00-4:00pm

Educator Check-in

Welcome

Classroom Observations & Workshops
Lunch (provided)

Workshops

Q&A

Slide Certific tion

Keynote

Classroom Observaticns & Workshops
Lunch (provided)

School Tour

Wrap-Up

House Cheers & Closing Ceremony

NUMBER OF
PARTICIPANTS/SCHOOLS:

(If more than one school, attach
list of participants and their
schools.)

Nine members of the Southside staff.

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST:

$13,325

COST INCLUDES:

Ron Clark Academy Registration - $1,050
per person (Total - $9,450)

Reviewed/Revised: 05/19/03




Lodging - $1,610

Meals - $1,485

Mileage - 403 miles one way - taking two
vehicles ($780)

FUNDING SOURCE:

Southside ESS/Section 6

FUND MANAGER
RECOMMENDATION:

& Recommended

O Not Recommendeﬂm /é‘ﬁ‘*éz :

PRINCIPAL/SUPERVISOR
RECOMMENDATION:

@ Recommended

O Not Recommended%“?] 7 Ly

Fal

AL

SUPERINTENDENT
RECOMMENDATION:

& Recommended QWM
[0 Not Recommended

Reviewed/Revised: 05/19/03



The Ron Clark Academy Experience

Revolutionary Professional Development for Educators

The Ron Clark Academy is a model school and accepts visitors from all over the
world. Qur innovative and energetic approaches yield results, and we enjoy sharing
our methods for instilling a passion for learning and helping all children achieve
great levels of success.

Each week, educators visit the Ron Clark Academy to witness our dynamic and
research-based teaching methods. Through classrocm observations and
workshops, participants in our training program learn ways to increase student
engagement, ensure academic rigor, and create a climate and culture that leads to
SLUGCCESS,

Join the thousands of educators, principals, and superintendents who have already
engaged in this powerful and transformative professional development experience.
Be a part of the revolution!

SCHEDULE

DAY 1 8:15-8:30am Educator Check-in
8:30-9:00am Welcome
9:00-12:00pm  Classroom Observations & Workshops
12:00-1:30pm Lunch (provided)
1:30-2:30pm Workshops
2:30-3:00pm Q&A
3:00-4:00pm Slide Certific tion

DAY 2 8:15-9:00am Keynote
9:00-12:00pm  Classroom Observations & Workshops
12:00-1:30pm Lunch (provided)
1:30-2:30pm School Tour
2:30-3:00pm Wrap-Up
3:00-4:00pm House Cheers & Closing Ceremony

Participants will rotate through active classrooms and staff development
workshops taught by Ron Clark, Kim Bearden,and other members of the RCA
faculty. All workshops take place at the Academy, and guests will have the
opportunity to observe Ron Clark and other teachers in their classrooms,
take atour of the school, and get “slide certified!

® 2020-2021 The Ron Clark Academy www.ronclarkacademy.com



During the Ron Clark Academy Educator Training, participants learn ways to increase student
engagement, ensure academic rigor, and create a climate and culture that leads to success.

Climate and Culture

The climate and culture of a school should ignite a passion for learning, provide support
and encouragement, reflect high expectations for student behavior, promote parental
involvement, and ensure a safe, secure environment for all.

The climate and culture of a school is something that one can feel upon entering the building,
and participants in The RCA Experience are able to witness it firsthand in a

very tangible way. Some of the programs/methods that are taught and observed

include, but are not limited to, the following:

« Techniques for promoting discipline and respect, such as The Essential 55

« Methods for creating a sense of urgency and a standard of high expectations

» Strategies for engaging parents in the learning process

» Ways to begin the school year, from the Meet and Greet to the first days of school

« Technigues for building student confidence, respect, and enthusiasm

+ |deas for instilling a sense of tradition

« Ways to engage students with members of the community

« Tips for building a sense of school spirit and pride, such as through our house
system

Rigor

A rigorous classroom is one that teaches students to understand, analyze, and synthesize
complex and challenging content. Academic rigor is essential for promoting student
success, and through The RCA Experience, educators are able to watch lessons that
exemplify rigor in a variety of subjects and through a variety of methods, such as:

» Strategies for higher order questioning

« Techniques for maximizing academic learning time

= Ways to set high expectations for all learners

« Varied methods for monitoring student progress

« Methods for engaging students in academic discussions and
collaboration

- Lessons that require creativity, curiosity, and problem-solving

Student Engagement

Students must be actively engaged for authentic learning to take place, and at the Ron Clark
Academy, the level of student engagement is exceptionally high. Educators who participate
in The RCA Experience are able to get a clear picture of what student engagement looks like
and sounds like when they observe our classes in session. Some of the methods that
promote student engagement include the following:

« Technigues for effective teacher movement

« Methods for teaching students to track the teacher and one another

+ Ways to integrating music and the arts into the curriculum

« Technigues for infusing energy and passion into lesson planning and
delivery

+ Ideas for teaching the content creatively

» Methods for adding movement into any classroom

- |deas for interactive, cooperative games that promote student engagement

« Techniques for keeping all students on task

» Ways to celebrate student success

© 2020-2021 The Ron Clark Academy www.ronclarkacademy.com



WOODFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS
OUT OF STATE OR OVERNIGHT
TRAVEL REQUEST

INDIVIDUAL/STAFF REQUESTING
TRIP:

Casey Cooley

CURRICULUM CONNECTIONS:

DATES OF TRIP: April 27-May 1 2024
TRIP TO: Anaheim, CA (DECA ICDC)
METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION: ly
ACCOMMODATIONS: Great Wolf Lodge (CA)
Anaheim Convention Center
Transportation via DECA
EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVE/ DECA International Career Development

Conference (Nationals Competition)

2 % 3S
CONFERENCE AGENDA: 5 b B
SEE ATTACHMENT o T o
NUMBER OF 5 Students * &
PARTICIPANTS/SCHOOLS: 2 Teachers =0
(If more than one school, attach
list of participants and their 7 Total
schools.)
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST: 12,100

ICOST INCLUDES:

tickets via DECA, Food,
Parking

Registration, Rooms, Flights, Attraction

DECA Blazers,

FUNDING SOURCE:

ILAVEC, PERKINS (agyjisbr flights)

‘FUND MANAGER
R

(-Recommended U{W@/I,@

ECOMMENDATION: I Dlot Recommended
PRINCIPAL/SUPERVISOR ¥ Recommended 7 f2—
RECOMMENDATION: O Not Recommended < /)~ “5-13-9"

& Recommended )

SUPERINTENDENT
RECOMMENDATION:

O Not Recommended

o—y (e

Reviewed/Revised: 05/15/03



INTERNATIONAL CAREER DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE

FRIDAY. APRILZE -

ACC HAI B Foyer

0, Exanchigon:
gl pafe P

CONFERENCE OVERVIEW AGENDA

Llystosied 67 2% TG0, Sttt o s tus, Bl s o) 1om W sl b ozt slertidy:

Reviewed/Revised: 05/19/03



MONDAY. APRIL 29
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WOODFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS
OUT OF STATE OR OVERNIGHT
TRAVEL REQUEST

INDIVIDUAL/STAFF REQUESTING
TRIP:

WCHS CTE Department

PARTICIPANTS/SCHOOLS:

(If more than one school, attach
list of participants and their
schools.)

DATES OF TRIP: December 4-7, 2024
TRIP TO: National ACTE Vision Conference
METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION: |Plane
ACCOMMODATIONS: Rooms through housing block released in
late spring
EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVE/ e Professional development workshops
CURRICULUM CONNECTIONS: e Up-to-date CTE industry standards
e New CTE technology
e Breakout sessions
o Keynote speakers
e CTE Expo
e Model CTE program exhibits
e One-on-one meetings with CTE
leaders/fellow teachers
CONFERENCE AGENDA: Agenda will be released late summer.
SEE ATTACHMENT
NUMBER OF 7 CTE teachers

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST:

$8000

e Registration will be paid for out of 2024
Perkins money

e Travel, lodging, subs and meals will kg
paid for out of 2025 Perkins money %

COST INCLUDES:

Lodging

w
Registration -

Airfare

Meals
FUNDING SOURCE: Perkins N
FUND MANAGER JRecommended Y oa i
RECOMMENDATION: [ ] Not Recommended

MAR 1 1 2024

WOODFORD COUNTY

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Reviewed/Revised: 05/19/03



o~

PRINCIPAL/SUPERVISOR

[V] Recommended 2 BA Eﬂe_\

RECOMMENDATION: ] Not Recommended " > 5 Y
SUPERINTENDENT [1 Recommended  {)
RECOMMENDATION: [ ] Not Recommended a (

Reviewed/Revised: 05/19/03



WOODFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS
OUT OF STATE OR OVERNIGHT
TRAVEL REQUEST

INDIVIDUAL/STAFF REQUESTING |Amber L. Sergent

TRIP:
DATES OF TRIP: April 19, 2024
6 a.m. — 8:30 p.m.
TRIP TO: Harlan County (Portal 31)
METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION: |Bus
ACCOMMODATIONS: This is not an out-of-state trip. | feel,

though, because of the mileage of the trip
and the duration of the trip beyond the
school day, that it would be best to present
to our board for approval.

EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVE/ HS.UH.KH.1 — Examine how Kentuckians
CURRICULUM CONNECTIONS: influence and are influenced by major
national developments in US History from
1877 — present.

In our History of Kentucky class, SLO 6.2,
called “The Price of Coal,” investigated the
social, political, economic and cultural
legacy of the coal industry for ordinary
Kentuckians. Per student request, “Because
this is such a touching topic in Kentucky
history, we wanted to create a trip for our
History of Kentucky students to explore a
mine in Eastern Kentucky. This topic was
one that many students in this course were
interested in and are continuing their
research through an additional semester
assignment. Once again, our interest in this
topic is the backbone for our trip. We want
to give our peers an experience that will
contribute to their previous research and
that will be not only entertaining but will give
them an opportunity to fully immerse
themselves in the culture of Eastern
Kentucky.”

Reviewed/Revised: 05/19/03



We also will be inviting seven students from
AP Environmental Science course, as this
content connects to their curriculum.

Portrait of a Learner:

e Resilient Learner: We will
demonstrate our mastery through
direct application of academic skills
through the knowledge of coal mining.

e Reflective Collaborator: We have
collaborated with one another as well
as the workers at the mines to gain a
new perspective on this unique topic.

e Empathetic Communicator: We will
communicate with one another
following the project to ensure we
discuss the attributes that were similar
to in class lessons.

e Creative Problem Solver: We will use
the knowledge in class to help us in
the journey of these real life
experiences and will allow the future
generations to prosper in this
experience.

e Responsible Contributor: We will
remain responsible during all hours of
the trip to ensure our learning is being
exemplified throughout our day.

CONFERENCE AGENDA: 6:00 am - Arrive At WCHS / Load Busses
SEE ATTACHMENT 6:30 am - Depart WCHS

8:00 am - Shell Gas Station Stop (30 KY-15,
Campton, KY 41301)

8:30 am - Depart Shell Gas Station Stop to
Portal 31

10:30 am - Arrive At Portal 31

Group 1: 10:30 am - 12:30 pm - Portal 31
Tour And Museum

Reviewed/Revised: 05/19/03



Group 2: 10:30 am - 12:45 pm Kentucky
Coal Mining Museum & Explore

1:00 - 2:30pm Lunch - Kingdom Come
State Park - Creech Overlook

Group 1: 2:45 pm - 4:30 pm Portal 31 Tour
and Museum

Group 2: 2:45 pm - 4:45 pm Kentucky Coal
Mining Museum & Explore

4:45 pm - Depart Coal Mining
Museum/Portal 31

6:45 pm - Dinner at McDonald’s / Dairy
Queen (931 KY-15, Jackson, KY 41339)
8:30 pm - Arrive at WCHS

NUMBER OF 70 students (62 Seniors; 8 Juniors)

PARTICIPANTS/SCHOOLS: 2 teachers

(If more than one school, attach 1 Nurse (Sara Butler)

list of participants and their 1 administrator

schools.)

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST: $311 (Two buses at 362 miles (Round
Trip))

Three substitute teachers — Dr. Sergent, Dr.
Smith and Mr. Richardson (Who will be
driving a bus.)

COST INCLUDES: 3 Substitutes

Mileage for Two Buses

(Students will cover the cost of dinner,
museum and portal. They will be taking
sacked lunches from our cafeteria to eat
lunch at Creech Overlook, Kingdom Come
State Park, to see the landscape of Boone’s
historic trip through the mountains in the

1770s.)
FUNDING SOURCE: Woodford County Schools
FUND MANAGER 0 Recommended
RECOMMENDATION: ] I\lot Recommended
PRINCIPAL/SUPERVISOR [¥'Recommended P
gECOMMENDAﬂON: [0 Not Recommended 2~

Reviewad/Revised: 05/19/03



rd

N

SUPERINTENDENT
RECOMMENDATION:

7 Recommended
0 Not Recommended
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